
Pos 

 

PRO3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

SPM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

Class 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

10 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

10 

10 

No. 

151 

244 

121 

91 

96 

7 

08 

89 

114 

14 

86 

130 

0 

78 

84 

191 

119 

101 

10 

226 

117 

76 

41 

95 

109 

110 

51 

53 

99 

68 

Name 

Matt Lowell 

Corey Peters 

Scott Eckert 

Daniele Hovington 

Brian Bercovitz 

Shaun Northrop 

Andrew Michel 

Bryce Scott 

Bruce Humberstone 

Greg Hartman 

Scott Thompson 

Michael Olsen 

Matthew King 

Will Kellogg 

Lee Storgaard 

Guy Berry 

Jim Cissell 

Jeff Bauman 

Coley Tipton 

Thad Berger 

Kevin Doyle 

Scott Studerus 

Ann Doherty 

Charles Hurley 

Tim Wisner 

Patrick Bliss 

Kenta Yasukawa 

Gopi Dandamudi 

Matt Dawson 

Pete Bristow 

Town 

Brier WA 

Newcastle WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Bothell WA 

Bothell WA 

Buckley WA 

Sammamish WA 

Spokane WA 

Poulsbo WA 

Lockney TX 

Kirkland WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Seattle WA 

University Place WA 

Seattle WA 

Longview WA 

Covington WA 

Redmond WA 

Bellevue WA 

Belfair WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Monroe WA 

Seattle WA 

Milwaukie OR 

Kirkland WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Woodinville WA 

Federal Way WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

Black 

Green 

Red 

Wh/R ed/B lue  

White/Red 

B lu e  a n d  B la ck  

Green 

B lu/ B lk/Wht  

Red & White 

Red 

Black 

Silver 

White/Red 

Blue 

Slvr/Blk/Org 

Black 

White/Blk 

Blue 

White 

Green 

snow camo 

Blue 

Yellow /Black 

White 

blk/blue 

Blue 

Blue 

Black 

Silver 

Club 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1089 

1347 

1640 

1221 

1227 

1315 

1524 

1189 

1114 

1517 

1643 

1130 

1715 

1278 

1184 

1704 

1119 

1431 

1212 

1800 

1299 

1700 

1709 

1095 

1647 

1812 

1804 

1806 

1616 

1261 

Sponsor 

K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  M a t t ' s  G r e e n w o o d  A u t o  C a r e  

KD Motorsports 

KD Motorsports 

L o v i t t  M o t o r s / L o w e  G r o u p  R a c in g  

A dvance d  A ut o  Fabric a tio n  

R e d m o n d  R i d g e  E y e  C a r e  E y e s  o n  S a m m a m i s h  

Sco tt  M o to r sp o r ts  / Fa bT e k  

Midnight Motorsports 

Racer on Rails 

Sp ir it H a l lo w e e n  Su p e r s to re s  

King Construction 

Racer on Rails 

Last Min ute Motorsports 

V o ice G u y .co m  - R a ce r O n  R a ils  

AVANTS, Racer on Rails 

KD Motorsports 

studerus dental 

Amy Bliss StateFarm 

Ironmaster-AAF Racing 

Bristow's Auto Repair 

Best Tm 

1:55.572 

1:55.861 

1:55.958 

1:56.562 

1:56.355 

1:56.390 

1:57.530 

1:57.401 

1:58.188 

1:57.932 

1:57.940 

1:58.789 

1:58.705 

1:59.491 

1:59.768 

2:00.187 

2:00.165 

2:02.466 

1:55.884 

2:06.774 

1:56.896 

1:47.859 

1:51.379 

1:53.497 

1:53.543 

2:01.840 

2:01.583 

1:54.919 

1:54.410 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/1/2021 8:13:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1.428 

Avg. Speed 

77.327 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.859 

Best Speed 

82.441 

Best Lap by 

41 - Ann Doherty 

 

IRDC - Thunder on the Ridge - 2021 

Group 1 

Sun Race 

Race started at 15:35:11 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/29/2021 15:30 

 2021 - Thunder on the Ridge

International Race Drivers Club

August 28th & 29th, 2021

The Ridge Motorsports Park

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNF 

 

SPO 

1 

 

SPU 

1 

2 

Class 

SPM 

SPO 

SPU 

SPU 

Laps 

2 

15 

15 

15 

No. 

18 

4 

32 

199 

Name 

Jack Curtis 

Patrick Boyle 

Brad Greco 

Jay St Claire 

Town 

Issaquah WA 

Auburn WA 

Lynnwood WA 

Lake Forest Park WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

VW 

V o lk s w a g e n  

Color 

White 

black 

Orange 

Blue 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

License 

1727 

1344 

1232 

1728 

Sponsor 

pats autosport 

T ra k s  R a c i n g  -  J R M  F a b r ica t io n  

St Speed Inc. 

Best Tm 

2:04.121 

1:48.782 

1:50.113 

1:51.162 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/1/2021 8:13:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1.428 

Avg. Speed 

77.327 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.859 

Best Speed 

82.441 

Best Lap by 

41 - Ann Doherty 

 

IRDC - Thunder on the Ridge - 2021 

Group 1 

Sun Race 

Race started at 15:35:11 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/29/2021 15:30 

 2021 - Thunder on the Ridge

International Race Drivers Club

August 28th & 29th, 2021

The Ridge Motorsports Park

Page 2/2 



Pos 

 

CR 

1 

 

ITX 

1 

 

SM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNF 

Class 

CR 

ITX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

14 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

8 

6 

No. 

139 

49 

92 

94 

87 

23 

74 

32 

73 

24 

43 

46 

68 

82 

9 

135 

75 

77 

71 

171 

290 

174 

30 

2 

22 

37 

99 

11 

Name 

Daniel Shrader 

John Morris 

Thomas Micich 

Ken Sutherland 

Will Schrader 

Eric Jones 

Kyle Freiheit 

Chris  Heinrich 

James Wetter 

Jason Starr 

Dave Dunning 

John Connelly 

Adam Smalley 

Dale Pestes 

Ed Iverson 

Mike Tripp 

Greg Holz 

Dan Twomey 

Tim Venable 

Andrew Gilchrist 

Arash Niazi 

Jon Parker 

Mark Higinbotham 

Jeremy Kinzer 

Dave Roland 

Mark Lenney 

James Coshow 

Jason Raines 

Town 

Vancouver WA 

Seattle WA 

Newberg OR 

Sherwood OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Eugene OR 

Redmond WA 

Portland OR 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Palm Springs CA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Battle Ground WA 

Gresham OR 

Redmond WA 

Freeland WA 

Orting WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Tukwila WA 

Eugene OR 

Gig Harbor WA 

Portland OR 

Federal Way WA 

Lebanon OR 

Bend OR 

Shingle Springs Ca 

Portland OR 

Kingston WA 

Make 

VW 

Scion 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Wht/Blu 

White 

Red/Gr ey /B lk 

Red/Blk 

Green! 

Yellow /Black 

Black/Green 

Red 

Green 

Blue 

Blu/Green 

Dark Blue 

Camo/Yellow  

Red/Yellow 

Gold 

White 

Green 

Black 

Blue 

Blue 

Red 

Blue/White 

Red 

white 

Yellow /Black 

Blue/Yellow 

Black 

B lack/Or ange  

Club 

CSCC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

CSCC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

CSCC 

IRDC 

License 

1139 

1363 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1032 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1143 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1182 

SCCA 

1135 

1175 

SCCA 

1228 

SCCA 

1290 

SCCA 

1330 

1836 

1829 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1141 

Sponsor 

S t .  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r / A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r  

Dan's Auto Center 

Miatacage / Midas 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

TFR, Hoosier, GLOC 

A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r  

G -L o c  -  K in g s to n  M i n i S to ra g e  

Eric Jones Motorsports 

A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r  

L e s h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  W e y l a n d - Y u t a n i  C o r p .  

S m a k  P l a s t i c s ,  F l e x t a n k ,  c o l u m b i a  m a n u f a c t u r i n g ,  C h o q u e r  C r e a t i v e  

I v e r s o n  H o l d i n g s  L L C ,  N o r w e g i a n h e l l f i r e  R a c i n g  &  H o o l i g a n  M o t o r s p o r t s  

D i m e n s i o n a l  C o m m u n i c a t i o n s / P a t ' s  A u t o s p o r t / B i l l ' s  B l u e p r i n t / D & H  A u t o  

J e n s e n  R e a l t o r  G r o u p ,  P a t ' s  A u t o s p o r t  

P a t ' s  A u t o s p o r t ,  M i d a s  -  H a p p y  V a l l e y  

Medical Dynamics 

A2 Storage 

My Loving Wife 

Ninja Dust Motorsports 

P a t ' s  A u t o s p o r t .  D o w n p o u r  b r e w i n g  

Best Tm 

2:09.955 

1:57.988 

1:57.291 

1:57.554 

1:57.506 

1:57.734 

1:58.562 

1:58.954 

1:59.069 

1:59.005 

2:00.038 

2:00.970 

2:00.989 

2:01.465 

2:01.401 

2:00.838 

2:02.000 

2:01.930 

2:02.237 

2:02.303 

2:02.760 

2:02.535 

2:01.672 

2:03.800 

2:08.934 

2:00.642 

2:04.781 

2:02.167 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/1/2021 8:14:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1.064 

Avg. Speed 

75.050 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.291 

Best Speed 

75.811 

Best Lap by 

92 - Thomas Micich 

 

IRDC - Thunder on the Ridge - 2021 

Group 2 

Sun Race 

Race started at 12:34:49 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/29/2021 12:30 

 2021 - Thunder on the Ridge

International Race Drivers Club

August 28th & 29th, 2021

The Ridge Motorsports Park



Pos 

 

GT1 

1 

 

GT2 

1 

2 

 

ITE 

1 

 

SE46 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

SST 

1 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

ITE 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SST 

Laps 

11 

16 

12 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

16 

No. 

142 

41 

26 

65 

68 

109 

99 

70 

4 

Name 

Rick Bostrom 

Ann Doherty 

Pete Nicacio 

Richard Cabe 

Pete Bristow 

Tim Wisner 

Matt Dawson 

Michael Ramberg 

Jonathan Youngblood 

Town 

Tacoma WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Richland WA 

Bellevue WA 

Federal Way WA 

Seattle WA 

Woodinville WA 

Shelton WA 

Puyallup WA 

Make 

Chevrolet 

Porsche 

Ford 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

White 

Yellow /Black 

Blue/Grey 

White 

Silver 

Black 

Silver 

Black 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1155 

1709 

1470 

1065 

1261 

1647 

1616 

1620 

1333 

Sponsor 

Nicacio Motorsports 

Lowe Group Racing 

Bristow's Auto Repair 

Ironmaster-AAF Racing 

GreBmar Motorsports 

Pat's Autosport 

Best Tm 

2:00.629 

1:47.478 

1:49.587 

1:45.680 

1:53.715 

1:53.926 

1:54.398 

1:57.294 

1:49.936 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/1/2021 8:16:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

33.848 

Avg. Speed 

81.678 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.680 

Best Speed 

84.141 

Best Lap by 

65 - Richard Cabe 

 

IRDC - Thunder on the Ridge - 2021 

Group 4 

Sun Race 

Race started at 13:18:51 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/29/2021 13:15 

 2021 - Thunder on the Ridge

International Race Drivers Club

August 28th & 29th, 2021

The Ridge Motorsports Park



Pos 

 

CT4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DQ 

 

EIP 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

DQ 

DQ 

DQ 

 

FIP 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

NCW 

1 

2 

Class 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

FIP 

ITS 

NCW 

NCW 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

15 

15 

14 

15 

14 

14 

No. 

38 

10 

49 

19 

08 

86 

0 

101 

191 

7 

76 

226 

78 

187 

188 

67 

4 

84 

199 

Name 

Josh Moriarty 

Colin Koehler 

Roldan de Guzman 

Mark LaCombe 

Andrew Michel 

Scott Thompson 

Matthew King 

Jeff Bauman 

Guy Berry 

Shaun Northrop 

Scott Studerus 

Thad Berger 

Will Kellogg 

Mirko Freguia 

Andrew Hogan 

Tom Pittsenbarger 

Terry Raines 

Alex Storgaard 

Michele Graaff 

Town 

Graham WA 

Spanaway WA 

Seattle WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Sammamish WA 

Kirkland WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Longview WA 

University Place WA 

Buckley WA 

Belfair WA 

Redmond WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Redmond WA 

Seattle WA 

Everett Wa 

Kingston WA 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Make 

Porsche 

Scion 

Scion 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Datsun 

Mazda 

BMW 

V o lk s w a g e n  

Color 

Red 

Orange 

White 

Gray 

Green 

Black 

White/Red 

Blue 

Black 

B lu e  a n d  B la ck  

Blue 

Green 

Blue 

Black 

Red 

Blue 

Black/ S ilver  

B lue  / Or ange  

Club 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1238 

1110 

1349 

SCCA 

1524 

1643 

1715 

1431 

1704 

1315 

1700 

1800 

1278 

1388 

1641 

1167 

1241 

1837 

Sponsor 

Fordahl Motorsports 

O s p r e y  W e s t - T r o g l o t e c h ,  H a w k  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  S u m m i t  R a c i n g ,  T R D ,  H o o s i e r  

T R D ,  G - L O C  B r a k e s ,  H o o s i e r ,  O s p r e y  W e s t - T r o g l o t e c h ,  T e a m  H a y a i  

Fordahl Motorsports 

R e d m o n d  R i d g e  E y e  C a r e  E y e s  o n  S a m m a m i s h  

Racer on Rails 

King Construction 

A dvance d  A ut o  Fabric a tio n  

studerus dental 

Racer on Rails 

N W  C o r s e  C o a c h ,  A - Z  H o m e s ,  C o p p e r f i n  

TWP Property Mgt 

Last Min ute Motorsports 

Best Tm 

1:55.704 

1:55.654 

1:55.950 

1:58.164 

1:58.272 

1:57.417 

1:59.751 

2:02.223 

2:00.429 

1:55.970 

2:02.730 

2:00.001 

2:01.127 

2:05.507 

1:55.496 

2:03.135 

2:02.684 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Car #7 - DQ'd - Did not report to scales 
Car #78 - DQ'd - Did not report to scales 
Car #187 - DQ'd - Did not report to scales 
Car #188 - DQ'd - Did not report to scales 

Printed: 9/1/2021 8:17:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1.097 

Avg. Speed 

76.233 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.496 

Best Speed 

76.990 

Best Lap by 

67 - Tom Pittsenbarger 

 

IRDC - Thunder on the Ridge - 2021 

Group 5 

Sun Race 

Race started at 14:04:23 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/29/2021 14:00 

 2021 - Thunder on the Ridge

International Race Drivers Club

August 28th & 29th, 2021

The Ridge Motorsports Park



Pos 

 

BSR 

1 

2 

 

CF 

1 

2 

3 

 

FA 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

FF 

1 

Not classified 

DNF 

Class 

BSR 

BSR 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FA 

FC 

FF 

FL 

Laps 

15 

15 

16 

16 

16 

17 

16 

6 

No. 

6 

71 

16 

25 

32 

4 

9 

45 

1 

Name 

Donn Snyder 

Steven Knepper 

Jeff Truess 

Cary Richards 

R Lawence Bangert 

Melvin David Kemper, Jr  

Steve Litsky 

David McKay 

James Blackwell 

Town 

Boring OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Issaquah WA 

Toledo WA 

University Place WA 

Bellingham WA 

Olalla WA 

Make 

Caterham  

Caterham  

Tiga FF80  

V a n  D ie m e n  

Crossle 

Mazda 

V a n  D ie m a n  

Lola 

Edge 

Color 

Red 

Yellow 

Red/White 

B lack/Yellow  

Turqo/Wht 

red / white 

Red/White 

B lack/Yellow  

White 

Club 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

SCCBC 

CRA 

License 

1508 

1828 

1386 

1708 

1332 

1204 

SCCA 

1245 

1111 

Sponsor 

Snyder Automotive 

Infostack.io 

R and A Mfg 

Thanks Mazda, Goodyear 

K V  E n t e r p r i s e  /  B a d  D o g  b u s in e s s  

Best Tm 

1:54.160 

1:58.606 

1:50.189 

1:50.417 

1:49.846 

1:38.585 

1:51.216 

1:38.495 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/1/2021 8:18:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

87.706 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.585 

Best Speed 

90.196 

Best Lap by 

4 - Melvin David Kemper, Jr 

 

IRDC - Thunder on the Ridge - 2021 

Group 6 / 3 

Sun Race 

Race started at 14:49:29 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/29/2021 14:45 

 2021 - Thunder on the Ridge

International Race Drivers Club

August 28th & 29th, 2021

The Ridge Motorsports Park


